establishments, together with such ground, surface, and storm waters as may
be present.

(34) "Significant industrial user." All industrial users subject to
categorical pretreatment standards under 40C.F.R. 403.6 and40C.F.R. chapter
I, subchapter N; and any other industrial user that: discharges an average of
twenty-five thousand (25,000) gallons per day or more of process wastewater to
the POTW (excluding sanitary, noncontact cooling and boiler blowdown
wastewater); contributes a process wastestream which makes up five percent
(5%) or more of the average dry weather hydraulic or organic capacity of the

[...]

(9) Anywastewater having a temperaturewhichwill inhibit biological
activity in the POTW treatment plant resulting in interference, but in no case
wastewater with a temperature at the introduction into the POTW which
exceeds forty degrees (40EC) Celsius (one hundred four degrees (104E) F) unless
the POTW treatment plant is designed to accommodate such temperature.

(10) Anypollutants, including oxygendemandingpollutants (BOD, etc.)
released at a flow rate and/or pollutant concentrationwhich a user knows or has
reason to knowwill cause interference to the POTW.